Average monthly temperature (deg. F) at CGREC

for 2010- 11 crop year.
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Maximum Minimum Average Average From 60-year

Month Temp. Temp. Temp. Temp. Average
October 83 17 48.3 44.0 4.3
November 68 -12 20.5 20.5 -0.1
December 36 -15 9.7 6.1 3.6
January 35 -17 6.5 42 2.9
February 44 -22 8.6 9.8 -1.2
March 40 -9 19.0 17.2 1.8
April 70 20 39.0 37.4 1.6
May 70 29 51.3 51.2 0.1
June 85 42 62.1 60.9 1.2
July 94 55 71.9 65.0 6.9
August 88 53 68.1 65.3 2.8
September 83 31 56.9 62.5 -5.7

Last Spring Frost: May 3, 2011 (32°)
First Fall Frost: Sep. 22, 2011 (31°)
142 frost-free days

60-Year Avg. Last Spring Frost: May 14.
60-Year Avg. First Fall Frost: Sep. 22
60-Year Avg. Frost-Free days: 131 days
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Total monthly precipitation (in) at CGREC for

9.00 f 2010-11 crop year
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2010-11
60-year 2010-11 Percent of
2010-11 Average Deviation = Accumulated Accumulated
Precipitation Precipitation From Average Precipitation 60-year
Month (inches) (inches) (inches) (inches) Average
October 0.66 1,92 -0.56 0.66 54.20
November 0.45 0.52 -0.07 1.11 64.04
December 1.31 0.39 0.92 2.42 114.20
January 1.30 0.41 0.89 3.72 147.25
February 0.37 0.39 -0.02 4.09 140.24
March 0.87 0.70 0.17 4.96 137.20
April 1.64 1.37 0.27 6.60 132.35
May 2.35 2.54 -0.19 8.95 118.97
June 711 3.56 3.55 16.06 144.88
July 4.16 3.03 1.13 20.22 143.21
August 3.88 2.21 1.67 24.10 147.62
September 0.91 1,77 -0.86 25.01 138.20
Total 25.01 18.10 6.91 25.01 138.20

Total inches of snow in reporting period = 98.8




